S CLINTON OFFICE GRATIOT OFFICE MONTCALM OFFICE
Mid-MiChigﬁn District 1307 E. Townsend Rd. 151 Commerce Dr. 615 N. State St.
HEALTH DEPARTMENT Saint Johns, M| 48879-9036 | Ithaca, MI 48847-1627 Stanton, MI 48888-9702

CLINTON « GRATIOT + MONTCALM (989) 224-2195 (989) 875-3681 (989) 831-5237
BOARD OF HEALTH: Bruce DelLong George Bailey Adam Petersen
Nicole Fickes Steven Sopocy Matt Murray

MID-MICHIGAN DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT (MMDHD)

BOARD OF HEALTH
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING
Clinton Office, St. Johns, Michigan
Conference Rooms A & B

Wednesday, May 28, 2025
8:30 a.m.

AGENDA

We take action to protect, maintain, and improve the health of our community.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS:

ABSENT:

STAFF:

STAFF ABSENT:

George Bailey (Chairperson), Bruce DeLong and Adam Petersen

None

Mari E. (Liz) Braddock, Health Officer; Melissa Selby, Director of Administrative
Services; Lonnie Smith, Director of Environmental Health Services (EH); Sarah
Doak Director of Community Health and Education Division (CHED); Krishna
Santana, Board Secretary

None

A. MMDHD’s Expenses for April 5 through May 2, 2025 — Included.

B. MMDHD’s Monthly Balance Sheet, Revenue and Expenditure Report for April 2025 — Included.

WWW.MMDHD.ORG

LIZ BRADDOCK, RS, MS JENNIFER MORSE, MD, MPH, FAAFP
Health Officer Medical Director


http://www.mmdhd.org/
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Board of Health Finance Committee Synopsis of Actions Needed
May 28,2025

ltem A. EXPENSES FOR APRIL 5 THROUGH MAY 2, 2025

Motion to recommend payment of the Mid-Michigan District Health Department’s Expenses
for April 5, through May 2, 2025 totaling $564,775.73.

Iltem B. BALANCE SHEET, REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR APRIL 2025

Motion to recommend the approval of the Balance Sheet, Revenue and Expenditure Report for
April 2025 and place on file.

WWW.MMDHD.ORG ——— | LIZ BRADDOCK, RS, MS JENNIFER MORSE, MD, MPH, FAAFP
Health Officer Medical Director



e
Mid-Michigfn District
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

CLINTON e GRATIOT ¢« MONTCALM

MONTHLY EXPENSES FOR
April 5, 2025 - May 2, 2025

EV 2058 4/16/2025 $ 324,794.39

EV 2059 4/30/2025 $ 239,981.34

TOTAL $ 564,775.73



<$ra
Mid-Michigf®n District
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

CLINTON e GRATIOT « MONTCALM

Expense Voucher # 2058 4/16/2025
Payables
109595-109611 Acumatica Checks $ 81,123.59
ACHO000094-ACH000098 Acumatica EFT & ACH Payments $ 11,199.75
Payroll
Ameriprise NBS $ 100.00
MERS 457 $ 2,132.00
Nationwide $ 1,780.00
EFT Payroll Taxes $ 42,223.69
MERS Defined Benefit - Employee $ 9,452.13
MERS Defined Benefit - Employer $ 50,773.41
Direct Deposit Payroll $ 120,825.39
Direct Deposit HSA $ 5,184.43
State of Michigan Unemployment
Fees
Huntington e-Banking fee
Huntington Bank Interest
TOTAL $ 324,794.39

X X X X X X

X X

60095.79



AP Payment Register Date From: 4/16/2025
Company/Branc MMDHD Date To: 4/16/2025 Date: 4/16/2025 2:36 PM
User: Ashley Tate
Account Currency Description
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003188 109595 Closed 4/16/2025 ALPHO1 ALPHA FAMILY CENTER 0.00 200.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005047 May 2025 May 2025 Rent: 70 200.00 USD 0.00 200.00
Document Total: 200.00
Payment Method Total: 200.00
Cash Account Total: 200.00
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003189 109596 Closed 4/16/2025 BROMO01 BROMBERG & ASSOCIATES 0.00 992.04
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005055 28628 Document translati 992.04 USD 0.00 992.04
Document Total: 992.04
Payment Method Total: 992.04
Cash Account Total: 992.04
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003190 109597 Closed 4/16/2025 CDWGO01 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 0.00 359.70
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005041 AD5Y66Y ethernet cables 94.88 USD 0.00 94.88
Bill 005042 ADS5SE®6| Desktop Hard Drive 264.82 USD 0.00 264.82
Document Total: 359.70
Payment Method Total: 359.70
Cash Account Total: 359.70
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003191 109598 Closed 4/16/2025 CENTO02 CENTRAL MICHIGAN DIST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 0.00 6,473.75
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005054 March 2025 CMDHD MD for Me 6,473.75 USD 0.00 6,473.75
Document Total: 6,473.75
Payment Method Total: 6,473.75
Cash Account Total: 6,473.75



CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003212 109599 Closed 4/16/2025 CHILDO1 CHILD ADVOCACY 0.00 300.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005049 May 2025 May 2025 Rent 300.00 USD 0.00 300.00
Document Total: 300.00
Payment Method Total: 300.00
Cash Account Total: 300.00
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003192 109600 Closed 4/16/2025 DARBO01 DARBY DENTAL 0.00 269.50
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005053 3269103 GLOVES 269.50 USD 0.00 269.50
Document Total: 269.50
Payment Method Total: 269.50
Cash Account Total: 269.50
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003193 109601 Closed 4/16/2025 EUROO01 EUROTROL.COM 0.00 635.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005039 22030473 HEMOTROLS 635.00 USD 0.00 635.00
Document Total: 635.00
Payment Method Total: 635.00
Cash Account Total: 635.00
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003194 109602 Closed 4/16/2025 FRIEO1 FRIEDLAND INDUSTRIES, INC. 0.00 294.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005083 8997 4.7.25 District Widkt 294.00 USD 0.00 294.00
Document Total: 294.00
Payment Method Total: 294.00
Cash Account Total: 294.00



CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003195 109603 Closed 4/16/2025 GANNO1 Gannett Michigan LocaliQ 0.00 415.25
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005081 0007025633 LSJ Ad 415.25 USD 0.00 415.25
Document Total: 415.25
Payment Method Total: 415.25
Cash Account Total: 415.25
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003196 109604 Closed 4/16/2025 GLAXO1 GLAXO SMITH KLINE 0.00 5,003.35
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005074 8254580120 BEXSERO,BOOST 5,003.35 USD 0.00 5,003.35
Document Total: 5,003.35
Payment Method Total: 5,003.35
Cash Account Total: 5,003.35
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003209 109605 Closed 4/16/2025 GRATO08 GRATIOT COUNTY EQUALIZATION 0.00 750.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005056 2025 DUES GIS Membership C 750.00 USD 0.00 750.00
Document Total: 750.00
Payment Method Total: 750.00
Cash Account Total: 750.00
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003197 109606 Closed 4/16/2025 GRAT07 GRATIOT ISABELLA RESD 0.00 48,801.38
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005064 12657 March 2025 HRA 48,801.38 USD 0.00 48,801.38
Document Total: 48,801.38
Payment Method Total: 48,801.38
Cash Account Total: 48,801.38



CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003210 109607 Closed 4/16/2025 VERTO01 HBK IT LLC dba VERTILOCITY 0.00 903.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005059 31025637 April 2025 Monthly 903.00 USD 0.00 903.00
Document Total: 903.00
Payment Method Total: 903.00
Cash Account Total: 903.00
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003211 109608 Closed 4/16/2025 HERIO1 HERITAGE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 0.00 100.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005048 May 2025 May 2025 Office R 100.00 USD 0.00 100.00
Document Total: 100.00
Payment Method Total: 100.00
Cash Account Total: 100.00
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003198 109609 Closed 4/16/2025 HOSPO03 HOSPITAL NETWORK HEALTHCARE SERVICES 0.00 100.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005057 98709 Pharmaceutical we 100.00 USD 0.00 100.00
Document Total: 100.00
Payment Method Total: 100.00
Cash Account Total: 100.00
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003199 109610 Closed 4/16/2025 INSPO1 INSPIRATION STUDIO DESIGNS 0.00 83.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005040 27408 APPOINTMENT C, 83.00 USD 0.00 83.00
Document Total: 83.00
Payment Method Total: 83.00
Cash Account Total: 83.00



CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003214 109611 Closed 4/16/2025 THOMPO1 JASON THOMPSON COVENANT HOME BUILDERS 0.00 440.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005080 EH Refund EH Refund 440.00 USD 0.00 440.00
Document Total: 440.00
Payment Method Total: 440.00
Cash Account Total: 440.00
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003200 109612 Closed 4/16/2025 MERCO01 MERCK SHARP & DOHME LLC 0.00 5,665.82
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005062 7018120167 VACCINE 3,761.90 USD 0.00 3,761.90
Bill 005063 7018120168 VACCINE MMR 1,903.92 USD 0.00 1,903.92
Document Total: 5,665.82
Payment Method Total: 5,665.82
Cash Account Total: 5,665.82
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003201 109613 Closed 4/16/2025 MICH11 MICHIGAN NURSES ASSOCIATION 0.00 677.20
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005050 April Dues April 2025 MNA Ur 677.20 USD 0.00 677.20
Document Total: 677.20
Payment Method Total: 677.20
Cash Account Total: 677.20
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003202 109614 Closed 4/16/2025 PLEAO1 PLEASANT GRAPHICS INC 0.00 298.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005038 50198 EH REGULATION 298.00 USD 0.00 298.00
Document Total: 298.00
Payment Method Total: 298.00
Cash Account Total: 298.00



CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003208 109615 Closed 4/16/2025 RHCCO02 RHC CONSULTING (CORP) 0.00 1,535.58
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005065 600 INTERNET CONSI 1,535.58 USD 0.00 1,535.58
Document Total: 1,535.58
Payment Method Total: 1,535.58
Cash Account Total: 1,535.58
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003203 109616 Closed 4/16/2025 SANOO01 SANOFI PASTEUR INC 0.00 2,268.86
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005072 7142732426 MENQUADFI, HEF 1,429.42 USD 0.00 1,429.42
Bill 005073 7142732428 MENQUADFI, HEF 839.44 USD 0.00 839.44
Document Total: 2,268.86
Payment Method Total: 2,268.86
Cash Account Total: 2,268.86
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003213 109617 Closed 4/16/2025 STLOUIS St. Louis Community Schools Preschool c/o West Midland Famil 0.00 0.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Debit Adj. 005046 EH Refund EH Refund -320.00 USD 0.00 -320.00
Bill 004914 EH Refund EH Refund 320.00 USD 0.00 320.00
Document Total: 0.00
Payment Method Total: 0.00
Cash Account Total: 0.00
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003204 109618 Closed 4/16/2025 STATO1 STATCOURIER 0.00 2,403.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005058 1019-3826 03.2025 Lab Couri 2,403.00 USD 0.00 2,403.00
Document Total: 2,403.00
Payment Method Total: 2,403.00
Cash Account Total: 2,403.00



CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003205 109619 Closed 4/16/2025 TEAMO02 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 214 0.00 1,772.16
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005066 April 2025 April 2025 Teamstt 1,772.16 USD 0.00 1,772.16
Document Total: 1,772.16
Payment Method Total: 1,772.16
Cash Account Total: 1,772.16
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003206 109620 Closed 4/16/2025 UNITO03 UNITED WAY OF MONTCALM COUNTY 0.00 140.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005051 April 2025 April 2025 Employe 140.00 USD 0.00 140.00
Document Total: 140.00
Payment Method Total: 140.00
Cash Account Total: 140.00
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003207 109621 Closed 4/16/2025 WOODO01 WOOD SARAH 0.00 243.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005078 3.22.25 03.22.2025 Contra 108.00 USD 0.00 108.00
Bill 005079 3.29.25 03.29.2025 Contra 30.00 USD 0.00 30.00
Bill 005082 04.05.2025 04.05.2025 Contra 105.00 USD 0.00 105.00
Document Total: 243.00
Payment Method Total: 243.00
Cash Account Total: 243.00
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003183 ACHO000094 Closed 4/16/2025 FIRS01 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 0.00 6,401.47
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005070 April 2025 03.04.2025-04.02.: 55.36 USD 0.00 55.36
Bill 005071 April 2025 0609 03/03/2025-04/02/: 1,641.50 USD 0.00 1,641.50
Bill 005076 April 2025 2593 02.04.2025-03.03.: 4,704.61 USD 0.00 4,704.61
Document Total: 6,401.47
Payment Method Total: 6,401.47
Cash Account Total: 6,401.47



CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003184 ACHO000095 Closed 4/16/2025 MCKEO01 MCKESSON MEDICAL 0.00 570.79
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005043 23534163 DIAPERS GRATIO 64.58 USD 0.00 64.58
Bill 005044 23577363 BABY WIPES,DIAF 17.00 USD 0.00 17.00
Bill 005060 23577382 TUBE 451.09 USD 0.00 451.09
Bill 005061 23577300 VACUETTE HOLD 4.98 USD 0.00 4.98
Bill 005069 23590095 VACUETTE HOLD 33.14 USD 0.00 33.14
Document Total: 570.79
Payment Method Total: 570.79
Cash Account Total: 570.79
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003185 ACH000096 Closed 4/16/2025 MISDO1 MiSDU - FRIEND OF COURT 0.00 369.20
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005052 4.18.25 Payroll 4.18.25 Payroll - C 369.20 USD 0.00 369.20
Document Total: 369.20
Payment Method Total: 369.20
Cash Account Total: 369.20
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003186 ACHO000097 Closed 4/16/2025 STAPO1 0.00 130.10
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005067 6028665912 SANITIZER CLINT 47.56 USD 0.00 47.56
Bill 005068 6028665913 CBO OFFICE SUP 82.54 USD 0.00 82.54
Document Total: 130.10
Payment Method Total: 130.10
Cash Account Total: 130.10



CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003187 ACHO000098 Closed 4/16/2025 AMAZONO1 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 0.00 3,728.19
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005045 1X44-M6VR-1JJP TOURNAQUETS 101.00 USD 0.00 101.00
Bill 005075 1DG7-MKFP-GH7C LIGHT PENS MON 17.98 USD 0.00 17.98
Bill 005077 1D7G-JJRP-YRA4L LOCK BAGS GRA 3,609.21 USD 0.00 3,609.21
Document Total: 3,728.19
Payment Method Total: 3,728.19
Cash Account Total: 3,728.19
Doc. Type Count Amount Paid (USD)
Check 32 92,323.34
Prepayment 0 0.00
Refund 0 0.00
Void Check 0 0.00
Company Total: 32 92,323.34



<o
Mid-Michigfn District
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

CLINTON o GRATIOT « MONTCALM

Expense Voucher # 2059 4/30/2025

Payables

109622-109639 Acumatica Checks $ 56,736.86

ACHO000099-ACH000105 Acumatica EFT & ACH Payments $ 24,719.14

Payroll
Ameriprise NBS $ 100.00
MERS 457 $ 2,132.00
Nationwide $ 1,780.00
EFT Payroll Taxes $ 46,071.13
MERS Defined Benefit - Employee $ (4,746.43)
MERS Defined Benefit - Employer $ (25,515.22)
Direct Deposit Payroll $ 133,372.81
Direct Deposit HSA $ 5,154.47
State of Michigan Unemployment

Fees
Huntington e-Banking fee $ 176.58
Huntington Bank Interest

TOTAL $ 239,981.34




AP Payment Register Date From: 4/19/2025
Company/Branc MMDHD Date To: 4/30/2025 Date: 4/30/2025 2:14 PM
User: Ashley Tate
Account Currency Description
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003225 109622 Closed 4/30/2025 FOURO01 4IMPRINT, INC 0.00 300.46
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005110 13741844 RETRACTABLE B, 300.46 USD 0.00 300.46
Document Total: 300.46
Payment Method Total: 300.46
Cash Account Total: 300.46
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003233 109623 Closed 4/30/2025 BUSO01 BUSY BEE'S 0.00 423.50
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005107 28060 EMPLOYEE APPA 423.50 USD 0.00 423.50
Document Total: 423.50
Payment Method Total: 423.50
Cash Account Total: 423.50
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003222 109624 Closed 4/30/2025 CDWGO01 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 0.00 16,096.14
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005103 AD8K47J FORTINET SUBSC( 16,096.14 USD 0.00 16,096.14
Document Total: 16,096.14
Payment Method Total: 16,096.14
Cash Account Total: 16,096.14
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003223 109625 Closed 4/30/2025 COVE01 COVENANT MEDICAL CENTER 0.00 26.54
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005095 22412 March 2025 labs G 21.42 USD 0.00 21.42
Bill 005096 20940 March 2025 labs G 5.12 USD 0.00 5.12
Document Total: 26.54
Payment Method Total: 26.54
Cash Account Total: 26.54



CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003224 109626 Closed 4/30/2025 DARBO01 DARBY DENTAL 0.00 175.95
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005114 3516737 GLOVES 175.95 USD 0.00 175.95
Document Total: 175.95
Payment Method Total: 175.95
Cash Account Total: 175.95
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003235 109627 Closed 4/30/2025 GLOO01 GLOBAL PROTECTION CORP 0.00 330.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005113 S32994 FC 2 FEMALE COlI 330.00 USD 0.00 330.00
Document Total: 330.00
Payment Method Total: 330.00
Cash Account Total: 330.00
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003237 109628 Closed 4/30/2025 GRINSO01 GRINSTEINER CONSULTING DBA EVERGROWTH CONSULTING 0.00 2,900.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005100 10f2 Strategic planning 2,900.00 USD 0.00 2,900.00
Document Total: 2,900.00
Payment Method Total: 2,900.00
Cash Account Total: 2,900.00
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003226 109629 Closed 4/30/2025 MICHO06 MDARD-MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 0.00 1,060.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005115 791-11330837 Food Licenses 1,060.00 USD 0.00 1,060.00
Document Total: 1,060.00
Payment Method Total: 1,060.00
Cash Account Total: 1,060.00



CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003239 109630 Closed 4/30/2025 MICH25 Michigan Oral Health Coalition 0.00 200.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005109 Shelley Treynor Conference Regist 200.00 USD 0.00 200.00
Document Total: 200.00
Payment Method Total: 200.00
Cash Account Total: 200.00
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003227 109631 Closed 4/30/2025 MICH15 MICHIGAN PUBLIC HEALTH INSTITUTE 0.00 633.99
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005123 90061341 MI PC Learning Ne 633.99 USD 0.00 633.99
Document Total: 633.99
Payment Method Total: 633.99
Cash Account Total: 633.99
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003232 109632 Closed 4/30/2025 MOTO02 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS 0.00 3,155.68
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005092 828210547 MOTOROLA RADI 64.28 USD 0.00 64.28
Bill 005112 8282102540 MOTOROLA RADI 3,091.40 USD 0.00 3,091.40
Document Total: 3,155.68
Payment Method Total: 3,155.68
Cash Account Total: 3,155.68
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003238 109633 Closed 4/30/2025 GIGUERE NICOLE GIGUERE 0.00 205.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005099 EH REFUND EH Refund 205.00 USD 0.00 205.00
Document Total: 205.00
Payment Method Total: 205.00
Cash Account Total: 205.00



CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003231 109634 Closed 4/30/2025 PREINO1 PREIN&NEWHOF 0.00 1,215.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005121 122602 April 2025 Water S 1,215.00 USD 0.00 1,215.00
Document Total: 1,215.00
Payment Method Total: 1,215.00
Cash Account Total: 1,215.00
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003228 109635 Closed 4/30/2025 RICO01 RICOH USAINC 0.00 964.60
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005093 5071285938 March 2025 Printin 964.60 USD 0.00 964.60
Document Total: 964.60
Payment Method Total: 964.60
Cash Account Total: 964.60
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003234 109636 Closed 4/30/2025 DATACOM The DataCom Group, Inc. 0.00 27,185.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005108 2703075-2 Cabling Infrastructt 27,185.00 USD 0.00 27,185.00
Document Total: 27,185.00
Payment Method Total: 27,185.00
Cash Account Total: 27,185.00
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003236 109637 Closed 4/30/2025 BROWNT TRINITY BROWN 0.00 135.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005094 EH Refund EH Refund 135.00 USD 0.00 135.00
Document Total: 135.00
Payment Method Total: 135.00
Cash Account Total: 135.00



CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003229 109638 Closed 4/30/2025 WATKO01 WATKINS ROSS & CO 0.00 1,600.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005124 97442 GASB FY2024 1,600.00 USD 0.00 1,600.00
Document Total: 1,600.00
Payment Method Total: 1,600.00
Cash Account Total: 1,600.00
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003230 109639 Closed 4/30/2025 WOODO01 WOOD SARAH 0.00 130.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005089 4.12.25 04.12.2025 Contra 40.00 USD 0.00 40.00
Bill 005090 4.19.25 04.19.2025 Contra 90.00 USD 0.00 90.00
Document Total: 130.00
Payment Method Total: 130.00
Cash Account Total: 130.00
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003215 ACH000099 Closed 4/30/2025 MCKEO01 MCKESSON MEDICAL 0.00 3,181.62
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005087 23622408 AUTOCLAVE GBC 3,144.25 USD 0.00 3,144.25
Bill 005088 23577383 BABY WIPES,DIAF 37.37 USD 0.00 37.37
Document Total: 3,181.62
Payment Method Total: 3,181.62
Cash Account Total: 3,181.62
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003216 ACHO000100 Closed 4/30/2025 MISDO1 MiSDU - FRIEND OF COURT 0.00 369.20
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005098 05.02.2025 5.02.25 Payroll - C 369.20 USD 0.00 369.20
Document Total: 369.20
Payment Method Total: 369.20
Cash Account Total: 369.20



CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003217 ACHO000101 Closed 4/30/2025 SANOO01 SANOFI PASTEUR INC 0.00 0.00
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Debit Adj. 005102 7155048759 Imovax Rabies Vac -779.72 USD 0.00 -779.72
Bill 005101 7141183640 Imovax Rabies Vac 779.72 USD 0.00 779.72
Document Total: 0.00
Payment Method Total: 0.00
Cash Account Total: 0.00
CASH AP usb CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003218 ACH000102 Closed 4/30/2025 STAPO1 STAPLES 0.00 524.33
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005084 6029198059 GBO OFFICE SUP 457.56 USD 0.00 457.56
Bill 005111 6029523084 INK TRACY 66.77 USD 0.00 66.77
Document Total: 524.33
Payment Method Total: 524.33
Cash Account Total: 524.33
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003219 ACHO000103 Closed 4/30/2025 VERIO1 VERIZON 0.00 4,697.86
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005122 6111828398 Verizon Mar 24- Ag 4,697.86 USD 0.00 4,697.86
Document Total: 4,697.86
Payment Method Total: 4,697.86
Cash Account Total: 4,697.86
CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003220 ACH000104 Closed 4/30/2025 MUTUO1 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 0.00 5,014.11
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Bill 005120 001879615240 May 2025 ER Life/, 5,014.11 USD 0.00 5,014.11
Document Total: 5,014.11
Payment Method Total: 5,014.11
Cash Account Total: 5,014.11



CASH AP uUsD CASH ACCOUNT FOR AP
Doc. Type Ref. Number Payment Ref. Status Date Vendor Vendor Name Doc. Balance Orig. Doc. Amount
Payment 003221 ACHO000105 Closed 4/30/2025 AMAZONO1 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 0.00 10,932.02
Doc. Type Ref. Number Branch Vendor Ref. Description Original Amount Currency Discount Taken Amount Paid
Debit Adj. 005097 Correction to Invoic -0.90 USD 0.00 -0.90
Bill 005085 1YF1-WRQV-MKT9 MONTCALM CAN! 3,231.72 USD 0.00 3,231.72
Bill 005086 1N69-L7N9-1DPJ MONTCALM CAN! 137.52 USD 0.00 137.52
Bill 005104 TNKY-9MX3-XNKX NALOXONE OVEF 1,307.20 USD 0.00 1,307.20
Bill 005105 1H4V-3C9T-XFH1 DENTAL MIRROR: 95.00 USD 0.00 95.00
Bill 005106 1CFC-NCFN-9LCL MONTCALM CAN! 3,644.28 USD 0.00 3,644.28
Bill 005118 1R36-WV9J-3HMV FIRST AID BAGS ( 2,517.20 USD 0.00 2,517.20
Document Total: 10,932.02
Payment Method Total: 10,932.02
Cash Account Total: 10,932.02
Doc. Type Count Amount Paid (USD)
Check 25 81,456.00
Prepayment 0 0.00
Refund 0 0.00
Void Check 0 0.00
Company Total: 25 81,456.00



Mid-Michigan District Health Department

Balance Sheet
As of May 31, 2024

User: MELISSA SELBY

Assets

Cash & Cash Equivalents
Account Receivable
Other Receivables
Prepaid Expenses

VFC Inventory

Total Assets

Liabilities

Employee Deductions
Accounts Payable
Due to Others
Taxes Payable
VFC Inventory
Trust Funds
Deferred Revenues
Other Long-term Liabs
38901-FUND BALANCE RESTRICTED DENTAL
39001-FUND BALANCE
39004-FUND BALANCE - TECHNICAL/EQUIP
39005-FUND BALANCE-FACILITY DEV.
39007-FUND BALANCE-SELF INS BONDS
39008-FUND BALANCE-FUTURE RETIREMENT
39009-FUND BALANCE-COMPENSATED LEAVE
39010-FUND BALANCE-UNEMPLOYMENT
39012-FUND BALANCE - TRAINING
39013-FUND BALANCE - BRFS
39014-FUND BALANCE-HEALTH INSURANCE
39015-FUND BALANCE-POTENTIAL CLAIMS
39017-FUND BALANCE CHW
39018-FUND BALANCE OPEB
Net Income / (Loss)

Total Liabilities

Difference

2,933,056.49
232,188.63
278,449.92
16,084.84
54,986.42

3,514,766.30

245,837.07
90,752.08
270,052.69
131,715.55
54,986.42
17,987.17
0.00
175,033.00
95,208.84
206,856.39
489,494.46
137,523.00
13,949.72
277,269.58
511,844.51
55,000.00
35,000.00
11,522.00
125,451.00
75,457.00
150,000.00
77,778.00
266,047.82

3,514,766.30

0.00



Mid-Michigan District Health Department MELISSA SELBY
REVENUE-EXPENSE 10f2
As of April 30, 2025 ALL PROGRAMS

BUDGET CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE  BUDGET BALANCE % YTD
REVENUE
ELPHS LCSA 190,167.00 17,932.00 208,099.00 -17,932.00 109%
ELPHS 1,593,535.00 149,748.00 893,485.00 700,050.00 56%
MDHHS GRANTS 3,993,930.00 179,663.00 2,373,348.00 1,620,582.00 59%
MDHHS FEE FOR SERVICE 42,000.00 12,474.00 12,474.00 29,526.00 30%
EGLE GRANTS 285,923.00 0.00 0.00 285,923.00 0%
OTHER GRANTS 631,642.00 3,984.05 97,453.27 534,188.73 15%
VFC SUPPLIES 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0%
MEDICAID FULL COST 151,000.00 0.00 65,403.00 85,597.00 43%
MEDICAID OUTREACH 184,322.00 0.00 6,024.17 178,297.83 3%
MISC INCOME 105,000.00 4,684.17 104,706.81 293.19 100%
EH ADMIN 0.00 49.06 597.46 -597.46
EH MISC 50,000.00 3,948.00 23,237.25 26,762.75 46%
SEWAGE PROGRAM 225,000.00 20,815.00 106,085.00 118,915.00 47%
WATER PROGRAM 165,000.00 17,380.00 81,671.53 83,328.47 49%
FOOD PROGRAM 300,000.00 10,384.00 314,894.00 -14,894.00 105%
BODY ART 1,000.00 0.00 6,900.00 -5,900.00 690%
BEACH MONITORING 0.00 2,990.00 2,990.00 -2,990.00
COMMUNICABLE DISEASE 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0%
IMMUNIZATIONS 149,000.00 17,031.77 221,743.42 -72,743.42 149%
STD/STI 7,000.00 2,064.06 2,875.26 4,124.74 41%
BLOOD LEAD 11,000.00 702.69 4,995.31 6,004.69 45%
WOMENS HEALTH PROGRAM 0.00 -144.30 613.10 -613.10
BCCCP 5,000.00 0.00 98.42 4,901.58 2%
FAMILY PLANNING 89,000.00 4,178.39 23,590.70 65,409.30 27%
VISION 14,000.00 1,165.26 8,117.46 5,882.54 58%
HEARING 14,000.00 1,185.15 8,632.85 5,367.15 62%
BREASTFEEDING PROGRAM 6,000.00 361.00 416.00 5,584.00 7%
CLINICAL VARNISH 13,000.00 0.00 2,322.98 10,677.02 18%
ORAL HEALTH K-ASSESSMENT 13,000.00 5,620.12 19,404.18 -6,404.18 149%
CHED ADMINISTRATION 0.00 15.00 15.00 -15.00
SPACE 255,300.00 0.00 189,025.49 66,274.51 74%
APPROPRIATIONS 1,135,677.00 94,623.17 660,395.18 475,281.82 58%
TOTAL REVENUE 9,931,496.00 550,853.59 5,439,613.84 4,491,882.16 55%



Mid-Michigan District Health Department MELISSA SELBY
REVENUE-EXPENSE 20of 2
As of April 30, 2025 ALL PROGRAMS

BUDGET CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE  BUDGET BALANCE % YTD

EXPENSE

SALARIES 4,486,964.00 218,536.25 2,380,221.49 2,106,742.51 53%
FICA 343,249.00 15,809.95 172,862.61 170,386.39 50%
HEALTH INSURANCE 868,256.00 62,011.52 467,223.18 401,032.82 54%
DENTAL INSURANCE 72,344.00 4,529.16 30,638.99 41,705.01 42%
RETIREMENT 831,681.00 50,786.78 374,591.32 457,089.68 45%
OTHER BENEFITS 57,502.00 466.56 3,744.42 53,757.58 7%
OFFICE SUPPLIES 103,150.00 28,154.99 76,636.48 26,513.52 74%
COMPUTER SUPPLIES 102,500.00 23,714.96 89,827.33 12,672.67 88%
MEDICAL SUPPLIES 52,600.00 2,475.04 38,879.58 13,720.42 74%
BIOLOGICS 105,000.00 12,965.22 122,621.79 -17,621.79 117%
VFC 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0%
OTHER SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CAPITAL EXPENSE 180,000.00 0.00 36,262.80 143,737.20 20%
SOFTWARE PURCHASES 2,000.00 0.00 561.80 1,438.20 28%
gg&l\'/l’%%%TUAL/PROFESSIONAL 1,574,500.00 110,253.08 737,016.86 837,483.14 47%
COMMUNICATIONS 79,000.00 5,186.41 62,721.40 16,278.60 79%
TRAVEL/TRAINING 182,400.00 15,148.25 79,673.52 102,726.48 44%
MEMBERSHIPS 39,100.00 2,206.92 22,214.87 16,885.13 57%
ADVERTISING 15,650.00 198.80 7,697.97 7,952.03 49%
LIABILITY INSURANCE 65,000.00 31.00 65,964.25 -964.25 101%
LEASE & MAINTENANCE 153,800.00 1,867.60 48,155.22 105,644.78 31%
RENT 28,400.00 600.00 19,009.67 9,390.33 67%
SPACE 269,400.00 0.00 189,025.49 80,374.51 70%
MISC EXPENSE 19,000.00 1,137.87 15,165.80 3,834.20 80%
TOTAL EXPENSE 9,931,496.00 556,080.36 5,040,716.84 4,890,779.16 51%
Net Income (Loss) 0.00 -5,226.77 398,897.00 -398,897.00
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